
OMB Contract Review 
 

Contract Name Third Amendment with Operation Par, Inc. and Subrecipient Agreement with the 
Pinellas County Department of Health for the Combating Opioid Overdose through 

Community-Level Intervention Grant Award; Homeless Overdose Mitigation & 
Engagement Program. 

GRANICUS / 
LEGISTAR 

19-1214D Contract # G1999ONDCP06A Date: 1/7/19 

 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  
N- Operation Par 
Y-Department of 
Health 

Original Contract 
Amount 

Operation Par- 
$1,021,750 
DOH-  $0 

Fund(s) 0001 Amount of Change 
Operation Par- $117,739 
DOH-  $91,671 

Cost Center(s) 301330 Contract Amount 
Operation Par- 
$1,139,489 
DOH- $91,671 

Program(s) 1569 Amount Available Total: $209,410 

Account(s) 531001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

N- FY20 
Fiscal Year(s) FY20 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

Approval and execution by the County Administrator of two Agreements, the Third Amendment to 
the Subrecipient Agreement with Operation Par, Inc and new Subrecipient Agreement with the 
Florida Department of Health in Pinellas County (DOH) to provide services under the University of 
Baltimore’s Fiscal Year 2019 Competitive Subaward for Combating Opioid Overdose through 
Community-level Intervention (COOCLI Grant). 
 
The agreements will fund the Homeless Overdose Mitigation & Engagement Program (HOME 
Program).  Funding to support the costs of these agreements is fully provided through COOCLI Grant.  
A match is not required.  The term of the COOCLI grant is December 2, 2019 through November 30, 
2020.  This funding was not included in the FY20 Adopted Budget.  A Budget Resolution may be 
submitted in FY20 as a result of this award. 

 

Analyst: Joshua Harmon-Schaefer    Ok to Sign:    Date: 1/7/19 
 


