
Period Ending  
02/21/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
March 10th, 2020 
Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 19-1231D 

 

Settlement in the case of Black Point/Star Pointe v. Pinellas County, et al.; Circuit 

Civil Case No. 19-009344-CO-15. 

 
County Attorney 

 
N/A 

 
01/06/2020 

  
 2. 

 
 20-130D 

 
Release of a cash surety bond to Ms. Janet J. Oharrow. The surety was necessary to 

ensure the completion of sidewalk at 711 Seabreeze Lane; sidewalk installation is 

required by the associated development. (RUP19-0050) 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
02/11/2020 

 
 3. 

 
 20-117D 

 
Release of a cash bond held as completion surety to Heather Haven III, 
Incorporated, for work in the right-of-way at 10476 131st St North. (RUP18-1111, 
1112) 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
02/04/2020 

  
 4. 

 
 19-729D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the University of South Florida Board of Trustees on behalf 
of its Louis de la Porte Florida Mental Health Institute to evaluate the Pinellas County 

High Utilizers Program. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$46,533.00 

 
02/21/2020 



Period Ending  
02/21/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 5. 

 
 19-1214D 

 

Third Amendment with Operation Par, Inc. and Subrecipient Agreement with the 

Pinellas County Department of Health for the Combating Opioid Overdose 

through Community-Level Intervention Grant Award; Homeless Overdose 

Mitigation & Engagement program. 

 
A.) Operation PAR 
B.) Department of Health 

 
Human Services 

 
 
 
 
 
 

A.) $117,739.00 
B.) $  91,671.00 

                $209,410.00 

 
02/21/2020 

 
 6. 

 
 20-052D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between Florida Department of Health in Pinellas and Pinellas 

County to continue funding for a “Health in All Policies” Planning Position through 

2020. 

 
Planning 

 
$119,234.06 

 
02/06/2020 

 
 7. 

 
 19-1221D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the cities of St. Petersburg, Largo and Clearwater for an 
analysis of impediments to Fair Housing Choice. 

 
Planning 

 
$53,660.00 

 
01/07/2020 

 
 8. 

 
 20-065D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between the County and City of Belleair Beach to provide 
funding for design, installation and design, installation and dune walkovers at public 
beach access sites. 

 
Public Works 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$50,000.00 

 
02/04/2020 

  
 9. 

 
 20-014D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the City of Pinellas Park for 
Total Maximum Daily Load Monitoring and Reporting. 

 
Public Works 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$50,000.00 

 
02/09/2020 

 
 10. 

 
 20-083D 

 
Funding Agreement between the Tampa Bay Estuary Program and the County for 
the Social Marketing Campaign to Reduce Sanitary Sewer Overflow in the Tampa 

Bay Watershed. 

 
Public Works 

 
$77,536.00 

 
02/06/2020 

 
 11. 

 
 20-059D 

 
Second renewal of the Interlocal Agreement btw Pinellas County and the Pinellas 
County Suncoast Transit Authority for the use of the Pinellas County 

Intergovernmental Public Safety 800MKz Radio System. 

 
Safety & Emergency Services 

 
$71,030.00 

 
02/04/2020 



Period Ending  
02/21/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 12. 

 
 19-1005D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of December 2019 (3) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
12/05/2019 

 
 13. 

 
 19-1005D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of December 2019 (3) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
12/11/2019 

 
 14. 

 
 19-1005D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of December 2019 (3)  

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
12/18/2019 

 
 15. 

 
 20-193D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of January 2020 (9) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
01/08/2020 

 
 16. 

 
 20-193D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of January 2020 (12) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
01/15/2020 

 
 17. 

 
 20-193D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of January 2020 (7) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
01/22/2020 

 
 18. 

 
 19-599D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of December 2019 (5) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
12/4/2019 

 
 19. 

 
 19-599D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of December 2019 (5) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
12/11/2019 

 
 20. 

 
 20-194D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of January 2020 (18) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
01/13/2020 

 
 21. 

 
 20-194D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of January 2020 (9) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
01/16/2020 

 
 22. 

 
 20-194D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of January 2020 (5) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
01/23/2020 

 


